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Things to remember… 
Wednesday: Homework handed in, PE. 
Friday: Homework handed out 
EVERYDAY: Reading book and diary & library book 
PE Kit: Please bring in an indoor and outdoor kit and leave in school. 

Key Question: Who lives in Antarctica? 
Maths: Place Value and Addition/Subtraction  
English: Aspirations & writing based on our key question. 
Geography: Antarctica 
Science: Rocks 
RE: What is it like for someone to follow God? 
PE: Gymnastics 
PSHE: Respecting Ourselves and Others Families and Friendships 
Music: Recorders 
MFL (Modern Foreign Languages): Spanish 

 We are so happy to have you back!  

We can’t wait to start our learning journey in Year 3. 

 

Miss. Gaskell and Miss Matthews 

Autumn Term 2024 begins - Tuesday 3rd September– Vision and values week 

Harvest Appeal launch - Friday 20th September 2024 

Times Tables Rock Stars Launch Day - Friday 27th September 

Church service— Wednesday 2nd October 5pm at Christ church 

Poetry X Factor - Friday 4th October 

Parents’ Evening - Wednesday 16th and Thursday 17th October 

School photograph day - Friday 18th October 

Book swap - Friday 25th October 

School closes - Friday 25th October 

School opens - Tuesday 5th November 

For your diary in Autumn 2… Year 3 Stone Age Day—Thursday 7th November 


